

90 Peabody Street Nashville, Tennessee 37210

May 5, 2023

Metro Nashville District Energy System Advisory Board

Public Notice of Electronic Board Meeting

Metro Nashville District Energy System Advisory Board members may attend the meeting in person at the location noted below or participate electronically. To listen to the Metro District Energy Advisory Board meeting, the following call-in option is available.

Audio conference: 1-202-860-2110 or 1-720-650-7664

Access code: 2484 999 7557 # then # [password: metro (63876 from phones and video systems)]

Please call the telephone number above and enter the access code when prompted for acceptance into the meeting as an attendee.

 WHERE: District Energy System Facility – Via WebEx Meeting or in-person at Sonny West Conference Room, Howard Office Building, 700 Second Avenue South

WHEN: May 18, 2023

10:00 A.M. - 11:00 A.M.

The Metro Nashville District Energy System Advisory Board will meet to consider the following:

- Call to Order
- Review and Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes
- Customer Sales
- Review of DES Contractor Performance
- Natural Gas Purchasing Status
- FY23 Costs to Date and Budget
- Marketing
- Capital Projects Review and Status
- Side Stream Filter
- Other Board Member Items
- Adjourn

For further information contact: Adrienne Fancher, Metro Nashville District Energy System Liaison

1450 Lebanon Pike, Building A Nashville, TN 37210 Telephone: (615) 862-4820

Email: adrienne.fancher@nashville.gov